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State of Tennessee 
 
Provider and Facility Network Accessibility Analysis 
 
(Date) 
 
 
 
A report on the accessibility of the (Proposing Organization’s Name) network for 
the employees of the State of Tennessee 
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(Company Name) Network – State of Tennessee 
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(Company Name) Network – State of Tennessee 
 
Accessibility summary (for employees WITH desired access) 
 
 
 
 

Accessibility analysis specifications 

Provider Group: 
Primary Care Practitioners (Internal Medicine, General and 
Family Practitioners) 
 (##) providers at (##) locations (based on ## records) 

Employee Group: All Employees 
(##) employees 

Access Standard: 

 
Urban: 2 Physicians within 10 miles estimated driving 
distance, or 
Suburban: 2 Physicians within 15 miles estimated driving 
distance, or 
Rural: 2 Physicians within 25 miles estimated driving distance 
 

Employees with 
desired access: (##)  (Percent number %) 

 
 

Average distance to a choice of providers 
for employees with desired access 

Number of 
providers 1 2 3 4 5 

Miles 8.7 12.0 14.3 16.6 19.0 

 
 

Key geographic areas 

County 
Total 

number of 
employees 

Employees with desired access 

Number Percent Average distance 
to 1 provider 

Knox, TN 
Davidson, TN 
Shelby, TN 
Rutherford, TN 
Hamilton, TN 
Washington, TN 

15,436 
12,878 
9,858 
4,396 
3,926 
3,725 

15,436 
12,878 
9,858 
4,396 
3,926 
3,725 

100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 

4.0 
4.4 
4.6 
4.3 
4.4 
5.6 
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(Company Name) Network – State of Tennessee 
 
Accessibility summary (for employees WITHOUT desired access) 
 
 

Accessibility analysis specifications - Urban 

Provider Group: 
Primary Care Practitioners (Internal Medicine, General and 
Family Practitioners) 
 (##) providers at (##) locations (based on ## records) 

Employee Group: All Employees 
(##) employees 

Access Standard: 
 
2 physicians within 10 miles 
 

Employees without 
desired access: (##)  (Percent number %) 

 
Average distance to a choice of providers 

for employees with desired access 

Number of 
providers 1 2 3 4 5 

Miles 34.5 40.0 41.7 44.1 45.6 

 

Key geographic areas 

County 
Total 

number of 
employees 

Employees without desired access 

Number Percent Average distance 
to 1 provider 

LAWRENCE, TN 
HARDEMAN, TN 
HARDIN, TN 
WAYNE, TN 
DECATUR, TN 
FAYETTE, TN 
PERRY, TN 
RHEA, TN 
HENDERSON, TN 
CARROLL, TN 
 

1370 
1222 
814 
476 
314 

1139 
264 

1010 
803 
983 

1010 
878 
696 
350 
293 
280 
203 
197 
169 
83 

74 
72 
86 
74 
93 
25 
77 
20 
21 

8 

36.4 
32.9 
33.0 
40.4 
36.1 
31.4 
34.1 
31.3 
37.0 
31.1 
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(Company Name) Network – State of Tennessee 

Access standard comparison 
 
 
 

 
 

Average distance to a choice of 
PCPs 

Number of 
providers 1 2 3 4 5 

Miles 9.5 13.2 18.7 23.2 26.9 
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GeoAccess®GeoNetworks® Report 

 
drive:\name\and\file\location.rpt 

 

Summary Information: 

Date Created: (date)    Version:  x.x 
 
Author: 
 
Company:  State of Tennessee 
 
Network:    (Proposing company’s name) 
 
Notes: 

Tables: 

Employee Tables: 
 
(filename representing State employees) 
 
(filename representing Local Education Employees) 
 
(filename representing Local Govt. Employees) 

Records: 
#### 

Provider Tables: 
 
(filename representing 
Respondents’ network data) 
 

 Records: 
#### 

Calculations: 

NO NEW CALCULATIONS NEEDED 
 
Calculation method: Estimated driving distance 
 
Capacity option: Unlimited 
 
 
Printing: 

Started at: (time – date) 
 
Completed at: (time – date) 
 
Pages printed: (## pages of ## pages) 

 
 
Elapsed time: ## minutes, ##seconds 
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